610212 FILED FOR RECORD STATE OF INDIANA
LAKE COUNTY

2017 019658

2017 HAR 28 AM 8: 41

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

## Record 1st

60222

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

TPM09-230

Lake, Indiana REFERENCE #: 0000610212 "STROM"

INVESTOR #:

Assignment Prepared on: February 26th, 2014.

Assignor: DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC. BY SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. AS ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT at c/o SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC., 3815 SOUTH WEST TEMPLE, SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84115. Assignee: Christiana Trust, a Division of\*\* at 500 Delaware Ave, 11th Fi , DE Wilmington 1980,1

\*Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, trustee for Normandy Mtg Loan Trust 2013-12
Executed By: ERIC A STROM AND POLLY A STROM, HUSBAND AND WIFE TO: ACE MORTGAGE FUNDING, LLC Date of Mortgage: 11/29/2006 Recorded: 12/08/2006 as Instrument No.: 2006108390 In Lake County, State of Indiana.

Property Address: 9528 ARTHUR ST, CROWN POINT, IN 46307

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration of the sum of TEN and NO/100ths DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, paid to the above named Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor bereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Mortgage having an original principal sum of \$184,500.00 with interest, secured thereby, together with all moneys now owing or that may hereafter become due or owing in respect thereof, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's beneficial interest under the Mortgage

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the sale Morgage, and also the sale properly that the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Mortgage he Lake County Recorder!

DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC. BY SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. AS ITS ATTORNEY IN FAC

107 / 7 83 + FB 27 2014

BILL KOCH, DOCUMENT CONTROL OFFICER

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF SALT LAKE FEB 2 7 2014

on 107 17831 before me, SHIRLEY TUITUPOUR an Notary Public in and for SALT LAKE in the State of 1774 personally appeared BILL KOCH, DOCUMENT CONTROL OFFICER, DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC. BY SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. AS ITS ATTORNS (IN FACT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s) or the online transfer of the instrument the person(s) or the online transfer or the instrument the person(s) or the online transfer or the instrument the person(s) or the online transfer or the instrument the person(s) or the online transfer or the instrument the person(s) or the online transfer or the person(s) or the online transfer or the online transfer or the person of the person of the online transfer or the person of the pe signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon benalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

SHIRLEY TUITUPOU

Notary Expires: 11/12/2016 #659599

SHIRLEY TUITUPOU Notary Public State of Utah My Commission Expires on: November 12, 2016 Comm Number: 659599

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: BILL KOCH, SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. 3815 SOUTH WEST TEMPLE, SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84115 When Recorded Return To: Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. 3815 South West Temple, Salt Lake City, Ut 84115

\*ZCK\*ZCKAMRC\*02/21/2014 08;33:00 AM\* AMRCZ6AMRC00000000000000000566004\* INLAKE\* 0000610212 INSTATE\_MORT\_ASSIGN\_ASSN \*SMT\*SMTAMRC\*

#12 214 44730 E